Anatomic Coracoclavicular Reconstruction
Surgical Technique
For Treatment of Chronic Acromioclavicular (AC) Instabilities
Augustus Mazzocca, M.D.,
Robert Arciero, M.D.
Farmington, CT
Anthony Romeo, M.D.
Chicago, IL

 Update: Evaluation and Treatment of Acromioclavicular Joint
 Injuries, Am J Sports Med 35 (2007), pp. 316-329.
Ordering Information
  Implants:
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 5.5 mm x 8 mm AR-1655PS
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 5.5 mm x 15 mm AR-1555B
Acromioclavicular Joint Reconstruction Master Set (AR-2255MS) includes:
  Drill, 4 mm, cannulated AR-1204L
    Drill, 4.5 mm, cannulated  AR-1204.5L
    Headed Reamer, 5 mm, cannulated AR-1405
    Headed Reamer, 5.5 mm, cannulated  AR-1405.5
    Headed Reamer, 6 mm, cannulated AR-1406
   Headed Reamer, 6.5 mm, cannulated AR-1406.5
  ACL Guide Frame Handle AR-1510H
  AC Guide, left AR-2254L
  AC Guide, right AR-2254R
  Fixed Guide AR-2255CG-01
  Guide Pin Sleeve AR-2255CG-02
  Clavicle Drill Positioner AR-2255CG-03
  Drill Stop AR-2255CG-04
  Drill Sleeve, 3 mm AR-2255CG-05
  AC Tenodesis Screw Driver AR-2255D
  AC Joint Coracoid Graft Passer, left AR-2256L
  AC Joint Coracoid Graft Passer, right AR-2256R
  Graft Sizer AR-2265
  Forked Probe AR-6002
  AC Joint Reconstruction Instrument Case AR-2255MC
  Required Disposables:
 Drill Tip Guide Pin, 2.4 mm, qty. 2 AR-1250L
 SutureLasso SD Wire Loop AR-4068-05SD
 #2 FiberWire, 38 inches w/Tapered Needle, 26.5 mm 1/2 circle, qty. 3 AR-7200
 #2 FiberWire, 38 inches AR-7233
 Optional Instruments/Disposables:
 Guide Pin, 1.1 mm, Nitinol AR-1249
 Bio-Tenodesis Tap, 5.5 mm x 15 mm AR-1555T
 Tear Drop Handle (required w/tap) AR-2001
 Bio-Tenodesis Disposables Kit AR-1676DS
This description of technique is provided as an educational tool and clinical aid to assist properly licensed medical professionals
in the usage of specific Arthrex products. As part of this professional usage, the medical professional must use
their professional judgment in making any final determinations in product usage and technique.